1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Memory Back-Up Capacitors NEZHC Series
NIC P/N Case Size
(mm)
Capacitance
(F)
Voltage
(VDC)
Holding Voltage
(VDC min.)*
Max. Leakage Current
@ minutes (μA)
Max. ESR @
1KHz (Ω)
NEZHC473Z5.5V13.5X9.5F 13.5X9.5 0.047 5.5 4.0 69 @ 30 minutes 300
NEZHC104Z5.5V13.5X9.5F 13.5X9.5 0.1 5.5 4.0 100 @ 30 minutes 200
NEZHC224Z5.5V13.5X9.5F 13.5X9.5 0.22 5.5 4.0 135 @ 30 minutes 120
NEZHC474Z5.5V21.5X9.5F 21.5X9.5 0.47 5.5 4.0 216 @ 30 minutes 50
NEZHC684Z5.5V21.5X9.5F 21.5X9.5 0.68 5.5 4.0 260 @ 30 minutes 50
NEZHC105Z5.5V21.5X9.5F 21.5X9.5 1.0 5.5 4.0 315 @ 30 minutes 30
Rated Voltage Range 5.5VDC
Rated Capacitance Range 0.047F ~ 1.0F (47,000μF ~ 1,000,000μF)
Operating Temp. Range -25°C ~ +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance +80%/-20% (Z)